09-08-1998

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U51533	00824265				
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached original documents or copy t	thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masahiro SAWAYANAGI and Nobuyuki AKEDA	Name: YAZAKI CORPORATION	PT0			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no	Internal Address: 4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Street Address: Same as above	8 U.S. /14151			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip	jc 58			
X_Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Security Agreement Change of Name	yesx no				
Other					
Execution Date: August 21, 1998		***************************************			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: August 21, 1998				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ved:			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 //1996 JSHMBAZZ 00000025 09141519	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	ent in			
:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
/	8. Deposit Account No. YOE				
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Depos	it Account)			
DO NO	OT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is	s a true			
Name Darryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063	August 27, 1998 Date				
TOTAL NUMBE	ER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUME	NT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	ot detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she Assistant	•				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Masahiro Sawayanagi and Nobuyuki Akeda

	bo	th of	Shizu	loka, Japa:	n		X9X
hereinafter called assig	nor(s),	have inv	vented ce	rtain improvem	nents in		
LOW INSER	TION	FORCE	CONNE	CTOR			
and executed an applic	ation f	or Letter	s Patent	of the United S	States of	America there	efor on
	Aug	just 2	1, 199	8; and			
Whereas,	YAZAK	COR	PORATI	ON of			
	1-28,	Mita	1-chc	ome, Minat	o-ku,	Tokyo, J	apan
(assignee), desires to a	cquire	the entir	e right, ti	tle and interest	in the a	application and	d invention, and
to any United States pa	itents to	o be obt	ained the	erefor;			
Now therefore,	for valu	ıable co	nsideratio	on, receipt whe	reof is h	ereby acknow	rledged,
I/We, the above	name	ed assign	nor(s), he	ereby sell, assi	gn and	transfer to the	e above named
assignee, its successor		-		-		• •	
invention disclosed ther	ein for	tha Unite	ed States	of Amorica inc	duding th	he right to clai	m priority under
35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/v	ve requ	uest the	Commiss	ioner of Patent	ts to issu	ue any Letters	Patent granted
upon the invention set t	ve requiorth in	uest the the app	Commiss lication to	ioner of Patent the assignee,	ts to issuits succ	ue any Letters essors and as	Patent granted signs; and I/we
upon the invention set to will execute without furth	we requiorth in the contract of the contract o	uest the the appl sideratio	Commiss lication to on all pape	ioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed ne	ts to issuits succ cessary	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne	Patent granted signs; and I/we
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States a	we requionth in the contract of the contract o	uest the the appl sideration tion whe	Commiss lication to in all pape n called t	ioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed neo upon to do so	ts to issuits succ cessary by the a	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne ssignee.	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut	we requiorth in the contact of the c	uest the the appl sideration tion whe and requ	Commiss lication to on all pape n called a uest my a	ioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed nee upon to do so ttorneys SUGH	ts to issuits succ cessary by the a IRUE, Mi	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne ssignee. ON, ZINN, MA	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut of 2100 Pennsylvania	we requionth in the contract of the contract o	uest the the appl sideratio tion whe and requ	Commiss lication to on all pape n called a uest my al Washingt	tioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed ned upon to do so l ttorneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003	ts to issuits succ cessary! by the a IRUE, MI 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne ssignee. ON, ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut	we required to the requirement of the requirement o	the application whe and required to the new two series of the new	Commiss lication to an all pape n called a uest my al Washingt	tioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed ned upon to do so ttorneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003 filed	ts to issuits succ cessary by the a RUE, MI 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne ssignee. ON, ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut of 2100 Pennsylvania / (Application number	we required to the control of the co	the application whe and request, N.W	Commiss lication to on all pape n called a uest my al Washingt	tioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed nee upon to do so ttorneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003 filed	ts to issuits succ cessary by the a IRUE, Mi 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne ssignee. ON. ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut of 2100 Pennsylvania (Application number date and application number Date: August	we require the form of the for	the application whe and request, N.W 1998	Commiss lication to on all pape n called to uest my al Washingt pplication	tioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed nec upon to do so ttorneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003 filed	ts to issuits succ cessary by the a IRUE, Mi 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne ssignee. ON, ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses) the filing
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut of 2100 Pennsylvania (Application number date and application number	we require the form of the for	the application whe and request, N.W 1998	Commiss lication to on all pape n called to uest my al Washingt pplication	tioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed nec upon to do so ttorneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003 filed	ts to issuits succ cessary by the a IRUE, Mi 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assigne ssignee. ON, ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses) the filing
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut of 2100 Pennsylvania (Application number date and application number Date: August	we require the form of the for	the application whe and request, N.W 1998	Commiss lication to on all pape n called to uest my al Washingt pplication s/	tioner of Patent the assignee, ers deemed nec upon to do so ttorneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003 filed	ts to issuits successary by the a IRUE, Mi 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assignee. ON, ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses) the filing
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut of 2100 Pennsylvania (Application number date and application number Date: August Date: August	we require the form of the for	the application whe and request, N.W 1998	Commiss lication to on all pape n called to uest my al Washingt pplication s/	tioner of Patent to the assignee, ers deemed new upon to do so to torneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003 filed	ts to issuits successary by the a IRUE, Mi 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assignee. ON, ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses) the filing
upon the invention set to will execute without furth with the United States at I/We hereby aut of 2100 Pennsylvania A (Application number date and application number Date: August Date: August Date:	we require the form of the for	the application whe and request, N.W 1998	Commiss lication to on all pape n called to uest my al Washingt pplication s/ s/ s/	tioner of Patent to the assignee, ers deemed new upon to do so torneys SUGH on. D.C. 2003 filed	ts to issuits successary by the a IRUE, Mi 7-3202 t	ue any Letters essors and as by the assignee. ON, ZINN, MA o insert here	Patent granted signs; and I/we se in connection CPEAK & SEAS in parentheses) the filing

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution TENTUSO § 2611 RECORDED: 08/27/1998 REEL: 9419 FRAME: 0366

Date:

Date: